From:

To: john.klug@minotnd.org

Subject: City of Minot Record Request #21-3156

Date: Friday, December 31, 2021 10:45:11 PM

#### Dear Chief Klug,

I have used the Minot online records request system to request a copy of ALL records in the possession, custody or control of the Minot Police Department, including but not limited to its investigatory units, and past or present officials of the Minot Police Department, of:

- ALL investigative activities and reports regarding murders committed between 1976 and 1977 by David Berkowitz (a/k/a Son of Sam), as well as, investigative activities of any possible North Dakota co-conspirators for murder. This request includes, but is not limited to, correspondence with law enforcement agencies and/or district attorneys' offices outside the city of Minot (including Westchester County New York, the City of Yonkers, NY, and New York City, NY), regarding the investigation, arrest and prosecution of David Berkowitz, or possible co-conspirators in North Dakota.
- ALL investigative activities and reports regarding the death of John C. Carr (DOB: 10/12/1946), a death that occurred on Minot Air Force Base on or about 02/17/1978. Mr. Carr was a Yonkers, NY resident, who was known to be a member of a satanic cult group, and a neighbor and acquaintance of David Berkowitz.

Thank you, and Happy New Year!

Researcher

From: <u>City of Minot Public Records</u>

To:

Subject: Your first record request #21-3156 has been opened.

**Date:** Friday, December 31, 2021 10:35:28 PM

-- Attach a non-image file and/or reply ABOVE THIS LINE with a message, and it will be sent to staff on this request. --

## City of Minot Public Records

Your first City of Minot record request (request number #21-3156) has been submitted. It is currently unpublished and is not available for the general public to view.

### View Request 21-3156

https://cityofminotpolicend.nextrequest.com/requests/21-3156

As the requester, you can always see the status of your request by signing into the City of Minot Public Records portal <a href="here">here</a>.

If you haven't already activated your account, <u>click here</u> to get started. Once your account is activated, your request will be visible at the following link: <u>Request #21-3156</u>.



#### POWERED BY NEXTREQUEST

The All in One Records Requests Platform

Questions about your request? Reply to this email or sign in to contact staff at City of Minot.

Technical support: See our help page

From: <u>City of Minot Public Records</u>

To:

**Subject:** Your City of Minot public records request #21-3156 has been closed.

**Date:** Monday, January 3, 2022 1:17:13 PM

-- Attach a non-image file and/or reply ABOVE THIS LINE with a message, and it will be sent to staff on this request. --

## City of Minot Public Records

# Record request #21-3156 has been closed. The closure reason supplied was:

The Minot Police Department does not possess any records for this incident, though we may have assisted in the investigation. We refer you to either the Ward County Sheriff's Office of the Minot Air Force Base military police for your request.

View Request 21-3156

https://cityofminotpolicend.nextrequest.com/requests/21-3156



#### POWERED BY NEXTREQUEST

The All in One Records Requests Platform

Questions about your request? Reply to this email or sign in to contact staff at City of Minot.

Technical support: See our help page